No-1-26/67-Fin(LA)Part, -4024 - 4028

Government of Himachal Pradesh, State Audit Department.

2022. Dated, Shimla-171009, the..... 7 JUN 2022

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of this office order of even number dated 17.12.2021, Sh. Ravinder Singh, Deputy Director (Phone No. 82193-24342) is hereby appointed as the Nodal Officer for Disaster Management in respect of H.P. State Audit Department.

(Amarjeet Singh) IAS, Director, H.P. State Audit Department. Shimla-171009 Telephone No: 0177-2621894.

Endst. No. As above

Dated, Shimla-171009, the

Copy to:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, for
- 2. Sh. Jitendar Singh, Joint Director, HQ Office, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-9,
- 3. Sh. Ravinder Singh, Deputy Director, HQ Office, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-9, for information and necessary compliance.
- 4. File No-1-547/2010-Fin(LA), for record & reference.
- 5. Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh) IAS, Director, H.P. State Audit Department. Shimla-171009

Telephone No: 0177-2621894.

0/0